

पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशान ऑफ इंडिया मिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA IMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

अंतर कार्यालय ज्ञापन

प्रेषक/From: SGM (PESM), NER

सेवा में/To: CGM, (CP & CPIO) CC.

संदर्भ/Ref.: NESH/ PESM/1117 / 189

दिनांक/Dated: 24.01.2022

Sub: Regarding RTI Application of Sh. Bengia Thomas, Arunachal Pradesh dated 21.12.2021 received at CPIO NERTS office on 18.01.2022.

Kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of RTI application of Sh. Bengia Thomas, Arunachal Pradesh dated: 21.12.2021, transferred from Superintending Engineer (E), Dept. of Power, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, seeking information pertaining to "Koloriang Substation, Kurung Kamey dist., Arunachal Pradesh", under Comprehensive Scheme T&D system in Arunachal Pradesh executed by POWERGRID as consultancy project.

Information requested by the applicant under query no. 3, 3 (a), 3 (b) are being sent from our end. It is understood from concerned Site Office that information pertaining to "other details" of the applicant are available at CC, CS. It is requested that information pertaining to CC may kindly be sent directly to the applicant with an intimation to this end.

Information provided by the concerned Office is attached herewith (draft). It is requested that information pertaining to the subject RTI application may kindly be sent directly to the applicant with an intimation to this end.

Encl.:

- 1. RTI application dtd. 21.12.21 of Sh. Bengia Thomas, Tumruh, P.O/PS Doimukh, Dist. Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. Draft information provided by the concerned Office.

भवदीय,

(A L Syngkon)
nerts rti@powergrid.co.in

Re: RTI APPLICATION of Sri Bengia Thomas dtd 21.12.21 received at this office on 18.01.2022.

> X DELETE ← REPLY **K** REPLY ALL

Jairam Yadav {जय राम यादव}

Mon 1/24/2022 10:37 AM

Mark as unread

To: Elizabeth Kemp (एलिज़ाबेथ केम्प टेपा);

Cc: Bimlendu Shekhar Jha {बी.एस. झा}; nerts rti <nerts_rti@powergrid.co.in>; Arwot Lang Syngkon {आरवट लांग सिंगकोन}; nervigilance@powergrid.co.in;

1 attachment

RTI BY BENG~.pdf

Action Items + Get more apps

Madam, Please find attached here with Draft Reply to subject RTI.

With regards,

जे. आर. यादव / J. R. Yadava. वरिष्ठ महाप्रबंधक / Sr. General Manager, पावरग्रिड / POWERGRID कॉम्प. टी. एंड डी. स्कीम / Comp. T & D Scheme ईटानगर / Itanager.

From: Elizabeth Kemp {एलिज़ाबेथ केम्प टेपा} Sent: Wednesday, January 19, 2022 10:34 AM

To: Jairam Yadav {जय राम यादव}

Cc: Bimlendu Shekhar Jha {बी.एस. झा}; nerts rti; Arwot Lang Syngkon {आरवट लांग सिंगकोन};

nervigilance@powergrid.co.in

Subject: Re: RTI APPLICATION of Sri Bengia Thomas dtd 21.12.21 received at this office on 18.01.2022.

Sir,

In reference to the trailing mail, the RTI of Sh. Bengia Thomas, kindly forward the pointwise information to this end by 25.01.22.

Regards, E Kemp Tepa PESM, Shillong

From: Jairam Yadav (जय राम यादव)

Sent: Tuesday, January 18, 2022 5:17 PM

To: Elizabeth Kemp {एलिज़ाबेथ केम्प टेपा}; nerts rti

Cc: Bimlendu Shekhar Jha {बी.एस. झा}

Subject: RTI APPLICATION of Sri Bengia Thomas dtd 21.12.21 received at this office on 18.01.2022.

Madam/Sir,



Draft Reply to RTI

RTI Dated: 21.12.2021

1	Name of Applicant	Sh. Bengia Thomas
2	Address	Tumrah, PO/PS- Doimukh
3	Particulars of information	
	a) Total amount sanctioned against the Koloriang Substation District Kurung Kumey	Rs. 48.02 Cr (LOA value plus Land cost)
	b) Concerned Department	Department of Power, Ar.P / POWERGRID
	c) Completion time period	30.06.2023 (LOA Completion Schedule date)
	d) Rates of tenders, guidelines	Contracts were awarded from Corporate Centre, Gurgaon. Details may be obtained from CC.

(Jai Ram Yada

Sr GM, PESM, Itana

(deceived No: 615 St. 18/01/2022 Form-B'

Outside the Jurisdiction of Competed authority (See rule 4(1))

From:

The Superintending Engineer (E), Planning cum-PIO For Chief Engineer (Power), TP&MZ, Dept. of Power Vidyut Bhawan, Itanagar.

No. CE(P)/TPMZ/RTI-26/2021-22/ 2641-42. Dated: 23/12/2021

To,

The Public Information Officer

O/o the Executive Director (Comprehensive Scheme)

POWER GRID

4th Level Floor, Osor M Tayeng Building

Upper Niti Bihar, Itanagar-791111

Sir,

Please find attached herewith an application received from Shri Bengia 1. Thomas, Dated 21/12/2021, requesting supply of information on "Comprehensive Scheme Strengthening of Transmission & Distribution System in Arunachal Pradesh(CSST&DS-AP)"- Total amount sanctioned against the Sub Station, Koloriang, Kurung Kumey District.

For items at SI. No. 3(b), 3(b) (ii) & 3 (b) (iii), you are requested to

furnish the sought data from your end under intimation to this office.

Enclo:-1. (One) RTI Application Dated 21/12/2021 of Mr. Bengia Thomas, Doimukh.

Yours Faithfully,

(Duyu Tacho)

Public information Officer

For Chief Engineer (Power)

Transmission Planning & Monitoring Zone

Department of Power, Itanagar

E-Mail ID. vidyutarunachal@gamil.com

Tel. No.: 0360-2218301

No. CE(P)/TPMZ/RTI//26/2021-22/ 2-641-42

Dated: 23/12/2021

Sn Javiam Tadaro compliance

Copy to

Shri Bengia Thomas, Tumruh, P.O/PS Doimukh, District Papum Pare, Contact No. 9436879206/8787499687. He is requested to approach the above mentioned officer for the information required.

FORM 'A' Form of application for seeking information (See rule-3

-	
- 1	-
- 1	4.1

I.D. No..... (For official use)

The Public	Information PONEA.	Officer/PIC
De.p.t	Power	•
C.Aus	t. (DD)
900		,

1. Name of applicant:-

Ehti Bengia Thomas

2. Address:-

Tumberh, po/PS, Doimukh

3. Particulars of information:- Josaf amount sanchoned against

The Sub porter station Koloriumg

Kuriung Kuricy dist.

(a). Concerned Department:- > DONER GRIER GRIER.

completion time period SPR. (b) Particulars of information:-

(i) Details of information required:-

Since 2018 to 2021 (ii) Period for which information asked for:-

(iii) Other details: - Rates & tenders, guideline,

4. I state that the inform Section 8 of the Act a Section 8 of the Act a Place: 9 towagos,

Place: 9 towagos,

Date: 21/12/21 4. I state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in Section 8 of the Act and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.

Signature of the applicant F-mail address if any-

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF APPLICATION IN FORM-A

I.D.No.: CECP) TPMX/PT1-26/2021-22

Date 21././2/20

- 1. Received an application in Form-A from Shri/Ms. Paugia Thomas Resident of. Doimulch under section 6 (1) of the Right to Information Act 2005.
- 2. The information is proposed to be given normally within 15 days and in any case within 30 days from the date of receipt of application and in case it is found that the information asked for cannot be supplied, the rejection letter shall be issued stating the reason thereof.

3. The applicant is advised to contact the undersigned on 20. 1 between 11 am to 1 pm.

4. in case the applicant fails to turn up on the schedule date (s), the competent Authority shall not be responsible for delay, if any.

5. The applicant may also consult web-site of the department from sime to time to ascertain the status of his application.

Date.....

Signature of stamp of competent Authority

4.P.I.O Cum-Assistant Engineer (Plg)
Transmission, Planning

E-mail address: Vidyutarunachal@rediffmail.
Dop, Vidyut Bhawan, Itanagar

Web-Site :www.arunachalpower.org.in Telephone No. :0360-2217301